
Pos 

 

WERA Superbike 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

625 

92 

624 

872 

44 

53 

75 

79 

90 

92b 

98 

126 

511 

703 

832 

956 

990 

Name 

Chris Durbin 

Jason Waters 

Nathan Seethaler 

Max R. Corbett 

Taylor Knapp 

Sean Sturnot 

Michael Dallaire 

Tony Storniolo 

Emmanuel Robledo 

Travis Rape 

Turner Koletich 

Kyle Kearcher 

Jeffrey Tait 

Jack Whitfield 

William Luce 

Peter Evans 

Jesse Ruehling 

Class 

WERA Superbike 

WERA Superbike 

WERA Superbike 

WERA Superbike 

WERA Superbike 

WERA Superbike 

WERA Superbike 

WERA Superbike 

WERA Superbike 

WERA Superbike 

WERA Superbike 

WERA Superbike 

WERA Superbike 

WERA Superbike 

WERA Superbike 

WERA Superbike 

WERA Superbike 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Diff 

0.915 

58.515 

59.402 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

10:29.464 

10:30.379 

11:27.979 

11:28.866 

Best Tm 

1:40.646 

1:41.313 

1:50.899 

1:50.977 

City/State 

Taylorsville, KY 

Springfield, GA 

Raleigh, NC 

Wolverine, MI 

Harvest, AL 

Dousman, WI 

Gray Court, SC 

Waukesha, WI 

Indianapolis, IN  

Buckhead, GA 

Acworth, GA 

Lebanon, TN 

Romeo, MI 

Cullman, AL 

Savannah, GA 

Maryville, TN 

Savannah, GA 

Sponsor 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/30/2025 11:39:55 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WERA Motorcycle Roadracing 

Margin of Victory 

0.915 

Avg. Speed 

81.669 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.646 

Best Speed 

85.130 

Best Lap by 

625 - Chris Durbin 

 

53rd WERA GNF 

Sunday Races 

WERA Superbike 

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:19:16 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

10/26/2025 12:09 PM 


